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M E M O R A N D U M 

 
 
 
TO:    Time Temperature Technology 
 
FROM:   Ken B. Moore, Executive Director 
 
DATE:  March 5, 2012 
 
RE:  2012-2013 Committee Charges 
 
This memorandum is to confirm your appointment by the Conference Executive Board Chairman 
to the Time Temperature Technology Committee.  Maryanne Guichard will serve as Committee 
Chairperson.   
 
The Time Temperature Technology Committee is assigned the following task for 2012-2013: 
 

• 09-214:  Appoint Educational Committee to address Suitable Time-Temperature 
Monitoring Devices for Shipping Times >4 Hours. 

 
If you are unable to participate in the activities of this Committee, please contact us at  
803-788-7559 or issc@issc.org.   Thank you for your interest and support of the ISSC and we 
look forward to working with you.  Your Committee Chairperson will be contacting you soon.   
 
/hjt 
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Time Temperature Technology Committee: 

2012-2013 Last Name First Name Email Address 
Chair: Guichard Maryanne Maryanne.Guichard@DOH.WA.GOV
Members:    
 Alexander Cali calliope.alexander@doh.state.nj.us 
 Bell Jon jbell@agcenter.lsu.edu
 Bloom Jim bestoysters@aol.com
 Butler Erin ebutler@dhmh.state.md.us
 Doctor Austin austind@taylorshellfish.com
 Fleetwood Steve eastpointoysters@aol.com
 Foca Thomas perry409@comcast.net
 Gerhardt Johnathan johnathan.gerhardt@state.nm.us
 Guilbeau David dguilbea@dhh.la.gov
 Halili Johnny dritausa@aol.com
 Heideman Gary Gary.heideman@dshs.state.tx.us
 Hickey Eric eric.hickey@state.ma.us
 LeBlanc Gordon gleblanc@dhh.la.gov
 Nelson Chris cnelson@bonsecourfisheries.com
 Porso Rick Rick.porso@doh.wa.gov
 Posadas Ruth ruth.posadas@dmr.ms.gov
 Henderson Julie julie.henderson@vdh.virginia.gov
 Rouse Debbie Debbie.rouse@state.de.us
 Shepherd Sandy sshepherd@agr.state.ga.us
EPA Hansel Joel hansel.joel@epa.gov
NOAA Ruple Angela angela.ruple@noaa.gov
FDA Wolf Gary gary.wolf@fda.hhs.gov
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